PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE

WRITTEN TEST FOR THE POSTS OF COMPUTER INSTRUCTOR, 2017

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the following 77 candidates
for recruitment to 15 POSTS (INCLUDING 02 POSTS RESERVED FOR WOMEN QUOTA) OF
COMPUTER INSTRUCTOR (BS-17) ON CONTRACT BASIS FOR THE PERIOD OF 05 YEARS IN
THE PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, have been provisionally cleared for interview
written test held on 12-11-2017.

2. Call up letters for Interview will be uploaded on the website of the PPSC very soon.

as a result of

Candidates will also be informed through SMS and Email.

3. The candidates will be interviewed, if they are found eligible at the time of Interview as

per duly notified conditions of Advertisement & Service Rules. It will be obligatory for the

candidates to bring original academic certificates and related documents at the time of

Interview as being intimated to them through PPSC Website, SMS and Email shortly.

OPEN MERIT
SR. ROLL DIARY NAME OF THE CANDIDATE FATHER'S NAME
NO. NO NO.
1 10005 54700903 HASEEB ASLAM *DISABLED* MUHAMMAD ASLAM
2 10033 54702123 AMMARA YASMEEN RIAZ AHMAD
3 10035 54701993 AMNA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD
4 10036 54701167 AMNA BATOOL MUHAMMAD ASLAM
5 10102 54700163 MAHNOOR SIDDIQUE MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE
6 10142 54702341 RABIA BINTE MEHMOOD MEHMOOD ANWAR
7 10218 54700106 ABDUL REHMAN DANISH MUHAMMAD YAHYA
8 10258 54700505 ALI WAQAS MUHAMMAD AZEEM
9 10276 54700635 ASIMALI MAHMOOD AHMED
10 10284 54700032 ATIF MASIH *NON-MUSLIM* MUKHTAR MASIH
11 10325 54702082 FAYYAZ KHALID KHALID MEHMOOD
12 10330 54702129 GHULAM ABBAS MUHAMMAD NAZER
13 10338 54701185 HABIB-UR-REHMAN RAQ IHSAN ULLAH
14 10415 54700073 KALEEM AHMAD MUHAMMAD RAFIQ
15 10420 54701006 KASHIF MEHMOOD MUHAMMAD AKRAM
16 10426 54701230 KHUBAIB AHMAD ABDUL HAYEE
17 10435 54701260 MALIK MUHAMMAD UMER AURRANGZAIB
FAROOQ
18 10497 54701280 MUHAMMAD ASAD ULLAH KHAN  SHAHBAZ KHAN
19 10503 54701097 MUHAMMAD ATHAR JAN MUKHTAR AHMAD
20 10573 54700717 MUHAMMAD MUDASSAR YOUNIS  MUHAMMAD YOUNIS
21 10578 54700751 MUHAMMAD MUSTAFA ATTA MUHAMMAD
22 10637 54702154 MUHAMMAD SULEMAN MUHAMMAD SAGHIER BHATTI
23 10792 54701634 SYED MUHAMMAD MEHDI SYED ALTAF HUSSAIN NAQVI
24 10797 54701519 SYED SAQIB AHMED SYED SHAMS UZ ZAMAN
25 10801 54701406 TAHER MEHMOOD ZAFAR JAVAID YASEEN
26 10816 54700758 UMAR HAYAT BASHIR AHMAD
27 10836 54701043 USMAN HABIB HABIB ULLAH
28 10847 54701706 WAQAS MEHMOOD ZAHID HUSSAIN FANI
20 10919 54700368 AYESHA IRAM MAQSOOD UR REHMAN
30 11005 54702004 AADIL JAHANGIR JAHANGIR IQBAL
31 11101 54700614 MUHAMMAD IMRAN SHABBIR RAJA SHABBIR AHMD
32 11131 54701221 MUHAMMAD TAMUR SULTAN MUHAMMAD ASLAM
33 11173 54700934 SAQIB ISHTIAQ MUHAMMAD ISHTIAQ
34 11204 54701654 UZAIR ALTAF ALTAF-UR-REHMAN
35 11433 54701330 ARSLAN MUNIR MUHAMMAD MUNIR
36 11557 54701636 MUHAMMAD SOHAIB MADNI KHALID JAVED
37 11860 54701246 AZMUL HAQ ZULFIQAR AHMED
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11905
11915
11916
11917
11988
12039
12040
12086
12110
12139
12342
12370
12408
12421
12436
12540
12542
12552
12588
12607
12618
12620

12621
12625
12645
12680
12688
12690
12692
12710

ROLL

54701040
54701916
54701365
54701448
54701918
54701761
54701763
54701974
54700099
54702329
54701435
54700956
54700413
54701806
54701979
54701767
54701785
54700261
54700140
54700195
54700958
54700823

54700093
54701195
54701173
54701334
54701410
54701955
54700977
54701671

DIARY

IRFAN JAMEEL

MAZHAR ABBAS

MAZHAR MAHMMOOD
MEHROZ MUNIR
MUHAMMAD USMAN AFZAL
TANVEER SHEHZAD

TARIQ ALI

ABDUL QAYYUM
MUHAMMAD HUSNAIN
UMER FAROOQ

HAFIZ INTISAR UL HASSAN
MUDASAR MAQSUAD
MUHAMMAD SALMAN ULLAH
MUHAMMAD UMAR 1JAZ
MUHAMMAD YASIR
MAYMOONA SADIQA
MEHWISH BATOOL

SADAF ALI

ANJUM IQBAL

IJAZ FAROOQ

KASHIF MEHMOOD
KHAWAJA MUHAMMAD MOZAMAL
MUNIR

KHAWAR ABBAS KHAN
MAZHAR HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD HAMMAD NISAR
NASIR MAHMOOD

QAISAR HAMEED

QAISAR SHAHZAD KHAN
QAMAR SHAHZAD

UMAIR ALI

WOMEN QUOTA

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE

NO.

10106
10146
10179
10979
10990
11360
11727
12207
12548
12559

NO.

54700423
54701107
54700795
54701510
54702189
54700955
54701526
54700494
54700354
54702177

MARIA KHURSHID
RABIA SANI
SHABNAM USMAN
SADIA ZAR

SUMIA KALSOOM
IQRA ABID

AYUBA AYUB
ANAM ASHRAF
RABIAH ISHAQ
SAMREEN RAZZAQ

JAMEEL AHMAD
GHULAM FARID
MUHAMMAD BOOTA
MUNIR AHMED

HAJI MUHAMMAD AFZAL
BAKHT ALI

MASOOD AHMAD
ABDUL REHMAN

SYED CHARAGH U DIN
MUHAMMAD RAMZAN
GHULAM MUHAMMAD
MAQSUAD AHMAD

DR. MUHAMMAD FAHIM ULLAH
IJAZ AHMAD SIDDIQUI
MUHAMMAD HASSAN
GULZAR AHMAD
MUHAMMAD KHAN
ASGHAR ALI
MUHAMMAD YAQOOB
ABDUL MAJEED BASIR
ASIF MEHMOOD
KHAWAJA MUNIR AHMAD

SHER ABBAS KHAN
ZAFAR HUSSAIN
NISAR AHMED
ABDUL RAHEEM
HAMEED ULLAH
LIAQAT ALI KHAN
MUHAMMAD AKBAR
SAIF ULLAH

FATHER'S NAME

MUHAMMAD KHURSHID ANWAR
MUHAMMAD SHARIF

USMAN GHANI

ZAR MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD AZAM KHAN

ABID HUSSAIN MUNAWAR

RAO MUHAMMAD AYUB
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF
MUHAMMAD ISHAQ

ABDUL RAZZAQ

01 Candidate bearing Roll No. 12642 failed to write the paper code and fill the relevant

bubble code on his Answer Sheet. According to the criteria laid down for Marking of Papers in the

Manual of Policy Decisions of the Punjab Public Service Commission, his Answer Sheet was not

marked and his candidature has been cancelled.

5.

This Result intimation is issued, errors and omissions excepted, as a notice only. An

entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final

selection.

Case No. 25C 2017
22-11-2017

Dated:

(MIRZA NASEER INAYAT)
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PPSC



