

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE

WRITTEN TEST FOR THE POSTS OF COMPUTER INSTRUCTOR, 2017

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the <u>following 77 candidates</u> for recruitment to 15 POSTS (INCLUDING 02 POSTS RESERVED FOR WOMEN QUOTA) OF COMPUTER INSTRUCTOR (BS-17) ON CONTRACT BASIS FOR THE PERIOD OF 05 YEARS IN THE PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, have been provisionally cleared for interview as a result of written test held on 12-11-2017.

- 2. Call up letters for Interview will be uploaded on the website of the PPSC very soon. Candidates will also be informed through SMS and Email.
- 3. The candidates will be interviewed, if they are found eligible at the time of Interview as per duly notified conditions of Advertisement & Service Rules. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring original academic certificates and related documents at the time of Interview as being intimated to them through PPSC Website, SMS and Email shortly.

OPEN MERIT

<u>SR.</u> NO.	ROLL NO.	DIARY NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME
1	10005	54700903	HASEEB ASLAM *DISABLED*	MUHAMMAD ASLAM
2	10033	54702123	AMMARA YASMEEN	RIAZ AHMAD
3	10035	54701993	AMNA BASHIR	BASHIR AHMAD
4	10036	54701167	AMNA BATOOL	MUHAMMAD ASLAM
5	10102	54700163	MAHNOOR SIDDIQUE	MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE
6	10142	54702341	RABIA BINTE MEHMOOD	MEHMOOD ANWAR
7	10218	54700106	ABDUL REHMAN DANISH	MUHAMMAD YAHYA
8	10258	54700505	ALI WAQAS	MUHAMMAD AZEEM
9	10276	54700635	ASIM ALI	MAHMOOD AHMED
10	10284	54700032	ATIF MASIH *NON-MUSLIM*	MUKHTAR MASIH
11	10325	54702082	FAYYAZ KHALID	KHALID MEHMOOD
12	10330	54702129	GHULAM ABBAS	MUHAMMAD NAZER
13	10338	54701185	HABIB-UR-REHMAN	RAQ IHSAN ULLAH
14	10415	54700073	KALEEM AHMAD	MUHAMMAD RAFIQ
15	10420	54701006	KASHIF MEHMOOD	MUHAMMAD AKRAM
16	10426	54701230	KHUBAIB AHMAD	ABDUL HAYEE
17	10435	54701260	MALIK MUHAMMAD UMER FAROOQ	AURRANGZAIB
18	10497	54701280	MUHAMMAD ASAD ULLAH KHAN	SHAHBAZ KHAN
19	10503	54701097	MUHAMMAD ATHAR JAN	MUKHTAR AHMAD
20	10573	54700717	MUHAMMAD MUDASSAR YOUNIS	MUHAMMAD YOUNIS
21	10578	54700751	MUHAMMAD MUSTAFA	ATTA MUHAMMAD
22	10637	54702154	MUHAMMAD SULEMAN	MUHAMMAD SAGHIER BHATTI
23	10792	54701634	SYED MUHAMMAD MEHDI	SYED ALTAF HUSSAIN NAQVI
24	10797	54701519	SYED SAQIB AHMED	SYED SHAMS UZ ZAMAN
25	10801	54701406	TAHER MEHMOOD	ZAFAR JAVAID YASEEN
26	10816	54700758	UMAR HAYAT	BASHIR AHMAD
27	10836	54701043	USMAN HABIB	HABIB ULLAH
28	10847	54701706	WAQAS MEHMOOD	ZAHID HUSSAIN FANI
29	10919	54700368	AYESHA IRAM	MAQSOOD UR REHMAN
30	11005	54702004	AADIL JAHANGIR	JAHANGIR IQBAL
31	11101	54700614	MUHAMMAD IMRAN SHABBIR	RAJA SHABBIR AHMD
32	11131	54701221	MUHAMMAD TAMUR SULTAN	MUHAMMAD ASLAM
33	11173	54700934	SAQIB ISHTIAQ	MUHAMMAD ISHTIAQ
34	11204	54701654	UZAIR ALTAF	ALTAF-UR-REHMAN
35	11433	54701330	ARSLAN MUNIR	MUHAMMAD MUNIR
36	11557	54701636	MUHAMMAD SOHAIB MADNI	KHALID JAVED
37	11860	54701246	AZMUL HAQ	ZULFIQAR AHMED

38	11905	54701040	IRFAN JAMEEL MAZHAR ABBAS MAZHAR MAHMMOOD MEHROZ MUNIR MUHAMMAD USMAN AFZAL	JAMEEL AHMAD
39	11915	54701916	MAZHAR ABBAS	GHULAM FARID
40	11916	54701365	MAZHAR MAHMMOOD	MUHAMMAD BOOTA
41	11917	54701448	MEHROZ MUNIR	MUNIR AHMED
42	11988	54701918	MUHAMMAD USMAN AFZAL	HAJI MUHAMMAD AFZAL
43	12039	54701761	TANVEER SHEHZAD	BAKHT ALI
44	12040	54701763	TANVEER SHEHZAD TARIQ ALI ABDUL QAYYUM MUHAMMAD HUSNAIN	MASOOD AHMAD
45	12086	54701974	ABDUL QAYYUM	ABDUL REHMAN
46	12110	54700099	MUHAMMAD HUSNAIN	SYED CHARAGH U DIN
47	12139	54702329	UMER FAROOQ HAFIZ INTISAR UL HASSAN	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN
48	12342	54701435	HAFIZ INTISAR UL HASSAN	GHULAM MUHAMMAD
49	12370	54700956	MUDASAR MAQSUAD	MAQSUAD AHMAD
50	12408	54700413	MUDASAR MAQSUAD MUHAMMAD SALMAN ULLAH	DR. MUHAMMAD FAHIM ULLAH
51	12421	54701806	MUHAMMAD UMAR IJAZ MUHAMMAD YASIR MAYMOONA SADIQA MEHWISH BATOOL SADAF ALI ANJUM IQBAL IJAZ FAROOQ KASHIF MEHMOOD	IJAZ AHMAD SIDDIQUI
52	12436	54701979	MUHAMMAD YASIR	MUHAMMAD HASSAN
53	12540	54701767	MAYMOONA SADIQA	GULZAR AHMAD
54	12542	54701785	MEHWISH BATOOL	MUHAMMAD KHAN
55		54700261	SADAF ALI	ASGHAR ALI
56	12588	54700140	ANJUM IQBAL	MUHAMMAD YAQOOB
57	12607	54700195	IJAZ FAROOQ	ABDUL MAJEED BASIR
58	12618	54700958	KASHIF MEHMOOD	ASIF MEHMOOD
59	12620	54700823	KHAWAJA MUHAMMAD MOZAMAL MUNIR	KHAWAJA MUNIR AHMAD
60	12621	54700093	KHAWAR ABBAS KHAN	SHER ABBAS KHAN
61	12625	54701195	MAZHAR HUSSAIN	ZAFAR HUSSAIN
62	12645	54701173	MUHAMMAD HAMMAD NISAR	NISAR AHMED
63	12680	54701334	MUHAMMAD HAMMAD NISAR NASIR MAHMOOD QAISAR HAMEED	ABDUL RAHEEM
64	12688	54701410	QAISAR HAMEED	HAMEED ULLAH
65	12690	54701955	QAISAR SHAHZAD KHAN QAMAR SHAHZAD UMAIR ALI	LIAQAT ALI KHAN
66	12692	54700977	QAMAR SHAHZAD	MUHAMMAD AKBAR
67	12710	54701671	UMAIR ALI	SAIF ULLAH

WOMEN QUOTA

<u>SR.</u> NO.	ROLL NO.	<u>DIARY</u> <u>NO.</u>	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME
68	10106	54700423	MARIA KHURSHID	MUHAMMAD KHURSHID ANWAR
69	10146	54701107	RABIA SANI	MUHAMMAD SHARIF
70	10179	54700795	SHABNAM USMAN	USMAN GHANI
71	10979	54701510	SADIA ZAR	ZAR MUHAMMAD
72	10990	54702189	SUMIA KALSOOM	MUHAMMAD AZAM KHAN
73	11360	54700955	IQRA ABID	ABID HUSSAIN MUNAWAR
74	11727	54701526	AYUBA AYUB	RAO MUHAMMAD AYUB
75	12207	54700494	ANAM ASHRAF	MUHAMMAD ASHRAF
76	12548	54700354	RABIAH ISHAQ	MUHAMMAD ISHAQ
77	12559	54702177	SAMREEN RAZZAQ	ABDUL RAZZAQ

- 4. **01** Candidate bearing **Roll No. 12642** failed to write the paper code and fill the relevant bubble code on his Answer Sheet. According to the criteria laid down for Marking of Papers in the Manual of Policy Decisions of the Punjab Public Service Commission, his Answer Sheet was not marked and his candidature has been cancelled.
- 5. This Result intimation is issued, errors and omissions excepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final selection.

<u>Case No.</u> 25C 2017 <u>Dated:</u> 22-11-2017

(MIRZA NASEER INAYAT) SECRETARY PPSC